The posted plan is subject to change. Please note that this
site plan may be modified during the Town Planning Board

and/or Town Board review process. Please contact the

assigned planning department staff member if you have
questions regarding the date and status of any posted

graphics.
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SCM: Sa0-125-1-241 PROPOSED CHAIN LINK PROPOSED EXISTING TRUCK SPACES TO BE EXISTING (62) SPACES TO REMAIN EXISTING VAN SPACES TO BE RE-STRIPED
N/F 101-125 COMAC STREET OWNER LLC FENCE & GATE REFUSE AREA RE-STRIPED AS CAR SPACES (50 VEHICLE STORAGE, 12 STANDARD) " (64) VEHICLE STORAGE SPACES ]
ZONEL INCUSTRIAL 1 CTM: 500-103-2-22.2 T
USE: OFFICE NSF Does o AveNUe e 114 CAR SPACES FOR OUTDOOR STORAGE OF VEHICLES
: INDUSTRIAL 1
USE:” STORAGE,/DISTRIBUTION
1 81125 FENCE LINE/ PARKING LAYOUT
REV/ DATE DESCRIPTION
OWNER / APPLICANT
SaLone LN e EXISTING WAREHOUSE
555 MADISON AVENUE 6TH FL.
NEW YORK, NY 10022
SITE DATA PARKING CALCULATIONS LEGEND SIGN KEY (212) 350-3701 AT
SITE AREA 351,693 SF OR 6.07 ACRES ARKING REQUIRED STANDARD PARKING SPACE
emssace o 195 13TH AVENUE
EXISTING USE WAREHOUSE INDUSTRIAL 1SPACEPER 10005F OUTBOOR STORAGE RESERVED)
OFFICE 1SPACE PER 200 SF - RONKONKOMA. NY 11779
PROPOSED USE 'WAREHOUSE & VEHICLE SERVICE VEHICLE SERVICE CENTER: 1 SPACE PER 1,000 SF WITH 15% MIN. OFFICE ** A TOWN OF I'SLIP
BUILDING AREA 102675 % * 15% MIN. OF WAREHOUSE SPACE TO BE CALCULATED AS OFFICE SPACE. ST ) )
*+ PER LINE 36 OF THE TABLE OF MINIVUM REQUIRED PARKING SPACES IN EXISTING AND PROPOSED BACKGROUND INFORMATION :
ZONING 'APPENDIX E O THE TOWN OF ISLIP SUBDIVISION AND LAND T oy PARKING SCTM: DISTRICT 500 SECTION 103 BLOCK 2 LOT 26.1
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, ANY USE NOT LISTED IN THE TABLE WILL
REQUIRED PROVIDED BE AS THE PLANNING BOARD SHALL DEEM ADEQUATE. mpi’gt/’ggﬁggﬁ%% S(‘)’Q"_‘WWEEE;‘E’}R z-\fég';%"éog&i R7-8
WIN. LOT AREA 2000057 351563 57
- : INDUSTRIAL (59,680 SF X 85) (1,000 SF= 50. SPACES
e e o SET ARE ASSUNED T0 BE CONSTRUCTED PER THE o SITE PLAN
WIN. FRONT VARD SEToACK | 50 s VEHICLE SERVICE . (42009 ST X 891000 7= 366 SPACES APPROVED PLAN. PARKING
.S vARD SETBAGK 0 o oGRS e
VIN. REAR YARD SETBACK S 29 PARKING PROVIDED:
MAX. FLOOR AREA RATIO| 36% (123,057 SF) 29.2% (102,675 SF) ;03 iJQ.Zﬁ‘;Z%iZ‘;SES R7-1
LANDSCAPE AREA 20% (70,316 57) T8.8% (3541357) 108 TOTAL SPACES
FRONT YARD LANDSGAPE AREA | _50% OF REQD (35,150 ST) | _38.5% (27,10257) "

*PER PREVIOUS RESOLUTION PB2023-009, PREVIOUS RELAXATIONS GRANTED FOR:
+ OVERALL LANDSCAPING TO 18.8% (66,413 SF)
« FRONT YARD LANDSCAPING TO 38.5% (27,102 SF)

“+* RELAXATION REQUIRED

114 ADDITIONAL SPACES PROVIDED FOR OUTDOOR STORAGE OF VEHICLES

ALTERATION OF THIS DOCUMENT, EXCEPT Bv|
A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7208 OF NEW
YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW, IS ILLEGAL

ALS ENGINEERING PLLC
200 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 207
MELVILLE, NY 11747 | (631) 759-0167
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